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Form 603

Carporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of initial substantial holder

Lo Compony Nami/Sehomss APPEN LIMITED

AGN/ARSN ACN 138 B78 298

1. Details of substantial holder (1}

Name COPIA INVEETMENT PARTNERZ LTD
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) AUN 092 8%2 056

The hetder beeama a substantlal holder on 02 /09 /2QL6
Z, Duatails of vating power

The tatal number of votes attached to all the valing shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a
relovant Isterest (3) In on the date the substontisl holder became o substantial haider ore o5 follows:

Voting power (5]
5, 10%

Person's votes (5)
4,948,428

Number of securltios
4,948,437

Class of seeurities (4)
QRODINARY

3. Dotails of relovant interosts

The nature of the relevant interest We substantisl holder ar an psseciole hod in the fallowing voting securities on the doate the substantiat holder became a substantinl
haldar are s fallows:

Hatder of relovant intorost Nature of relevant interast (7) Ciass and pumber of securitlos
0O FUNDS HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES [ORDINARY 2,441,000
COLONIAL HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES |QRDINARY 678,000
1OQF HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES |ORDINARY 1,347,437
ATVANCE HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES (ORDINARY 485,000

& Datails of prasent registered haldors
The persons reqistered as holders of the scourities referred to in paragroph 3 sbove ore as follows:

Moldar of relovant Registered hiolder of Porson cntitled 1o be Class and number
Interest socuritios registored as holder {8} ol securitios
Q¢ PUNRS NAB ASSET SERVICING |[NAB ASSET SERVICING |ORD 2,441,008
COLONIAL CITIBANK HK CITIBANK HK ORE £75, 000
TOOF BNF PARIBAS ENF PARIBAS ORD 3,347,437
ADVANCE HERC HSBC ORR 405,007

4. Considaration

The consideratios paid for each relevant interest refereed 10 in parograph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior 1o the diry that the substanial hofder bocame o

substontial Halder i s Tolliws:

FHolder of relovant Date of acquisition Considoration (9) Class and number
interost al sgguritics
Gaosh Non=cash
EEE
APRENDIX
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§. Associates
The reasons the persons nemed in poragraph 3 above are pssotiaies of the substantial holder are 04 folows:

Name and AGN/ARSN {If applicuble) Mature af association

N/A

7. Addresses
The iddrestsos of persans namod in (his form dre s follows:

MName Address

COPLA INVESIMENT PARTNERS LID | LBVEL 8. 360 COLLING STRENT, MOLROURNE VICTORTA 1000

]
Signature
print name SAMUEL B.H. COLE copaclty COMPANY SECRETARY
sign here date 05/ 09 / 2016
DIRECTIONS
) (T thete are o numbs of substamial haldors with similar ar rojalod teltvint Interasts (09, o carperatian and it raiated corsarations, o the manager ond trusteo of an

ity wrust), the names could be ingludad In an anngxurg (o the form, I the relgvant interests of a group of persons are gssentlally similar, they muoy bo referred to
throughout the form as o spectfically named group If the membersiip of each group, with the names and addresses of members Is clearly st out in paragraph 7 of the
[orm.

2 See Lha definition of “assoctale” in sectlon § of the Corporations Act 2001,

k] St tho dofinition of "rolovant intorast” in soetiens 608 ond 6118(7) af tho Corporotigns Act 2001,

{#) The voting shares of o company constitute one class unless divided into separate clusses,

{8) The total nismber of votes attachec te all the vating shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associste has a refevant
interest in,

{6} The persan's votes divided by the totaf votes in the body corporate or scheme muttiplied by 100,

@ Iniucher ot o
(@) any relovant agrecment or othor circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. I7 subsection G716(4) applics, @ copy of any document setting eut

the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the persan giving full and accurate details of any contract, schema or arrsngement, must accompany
this form. tagother with & written statement contifying this contragt, schome or arangement; and

(B} any qualification of the power of 2 person to axrcise, cantrol the oxarcise of, ar influanee tho axareise of, the voting powers or dispasal of the secutltios Lo
wilch the relevant interest relates {indicating clearly the particulor seouritics to which the qualification applics),

Soe the definition of "relevant agrecment” in seetion 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
L] If the substantial holder is unable to determine the ldentity of the person | eg, If the relevant Interest arfses because of an option) write "unknown”,

2] Dotaits af tho canstderation must inghudo ey ord all bonoits, money and ather, thitl any peesan feom whem @ rolevin inlgrost was pcquired his, or may, beeomo
eniitiod to recolvo In ralation to that scquisitlon. Dotalls must bo included avon f the honefit Is conditionat on the happening or nat of o eontingeney. Details must be
Ineluded of any fencfit paid on behall of the substantial holder er iLs assoclate in relation to the scquisitions, cven If they arc not paid dircetly to the person from whom
the relevant interost was acquired.




05-009-16,04:10PM, 2C Funds Management

APX

ARY

APX
APK
APX

APX

APX

P

APX,
APX
APX

AR

APX
AP
APX
APX
ARX
APYX
ARK
APY
APX
APX
APX
APYX
ARX
APY,
APX
AP
APX
APY,
APK
APX
ARX
APX
APX
AP
APX
AP,
APX
APX
APYX
APX
APX
APYX
APX
AP
APX
APX
ARX
AR

APX

LA
/05/2016
6/05/2016

11/05/2016°

11/05/2016

" .12/05/2016

17/05/2016

27/05/2016

27/05/2016

27/05/2016

T U1J06/2016

1/06/2016

L 2/06/2016

2/06/2016

- 2/06/2016

2/06/2016

L 2/06/2016

14/06/2016

27/06/2016

/0772016

C7/07/2016

7/07/2016

7/07/2016

7/07/2016

CH0T/2016°

7/47/2016

L 20/07/2016°

20/07/2016

20/07/2016°

5/08/2016
10/08/2016
10/08/2016

111/08/2016
11/08/2016

11/08/2016

11/08/2016
11/08/2016
11/08/2016

- 12/08/2016

12/08/2016
12/08/2016
12/08/2016
15/08/2016
23/08/2016
15/08/2016
2/08/2016
2/09/2016
2/09/2016
2/09/2016
2/09/2016
2/09/2016

27/05/2016 "

U 8/05/2016

10/05/2016 -

-13/05/2016 -
13/05/2016 -
16/05/2016 +

E

19/05/2016 -

31/05/2016
;1/05/2015
3/06/2016
6/06/2016
5/06/2016
18/06/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016

11/07/2016

31/05/2016

. 6/06/2016 |

29/06/2016 -

"

31/05/2016
3/06/2016
6/06/2016 "

‘B/06/2016

Alf07/2016

2

111/07/2016 -
F11/07/2016

123/07/2016 -

23/07/2016 -

11/08/2016

12/08/2016

12/08/2016

22/07/2016 -

- 15/08/2016 "

15/08/2016

L 15/08/2016

15/08/2016

15/08/2016

15/08/2016
" 16/08/2016
16/08/2016

16/08/2016

16/08/2016
17/08/2016
25/08/2016
26/08/2016
6/09/2016

' 6/09/2016

6/05/2016
6/05/2016
6/09/2016
6/09/2016

APPENDIX

L

45,000

5,000

14,000

10,0000 1

60,000
236,000
604,000

95,004
. '50,896
6,000

" 66,000
200,000

© 100,000
21,777
10,223
200,000

- 37,000
60,000

10,000

20,000
R
13,000

10,000

50,000 - -
1,000,000 - !
- 344,408,581

140,000
40,000
48,000
71,000
41,000
15,000

127,445

101,000

169,000 -
83,523 .
»  782,371.58

247,555
102,000
430
80,437
32,047

150,000 -
50,000 -

20,000
39,000
25,000

6,000

15,000
41,000

10,000

‘225,000

(26,181 ¢,

:23,821.64
26,833.72

10,145.81
27,.936.00

129,948.4%

« 520,913,536

» 1,333,185.04

+ . 516,453.70

- 213,068.55

' 1209,135,87 -

“ 13,789.78

. 1B1,668.12

- 461,437.74

e 330,759.00

- 50,252,239

- 23,466,851

- 561,025.29

- 103,230.00 -

167,400.00

S olarsooon

" 55,800.00

W 8,204,02

. 36,270.00

.83,926.04 -

31,673.14

2,260,355.00

- 125.23860

. 1EQR3TTE

- 22220065

. 128,328.07

- 46,946.92

-~ 316,25.25

263,965.67

- 322,360.29

«  -1,35887

. 18717783
- 102,520.22
485,346,338
161,762.23
. 161,782.13
- 126,190.05
80,391.07
- 19,413.85

22,321,001
20,068.96

2165808

[ 158,265.66

+1,029.83

| 398,902.22

218,067,25

ASTC - SUBSTANTIAL; +81

Cel1a,42

43,44

AT

508

14.00

65.01

L 1,557.60

3,936.40

1154427

652,05

Lo 62834

41.23

A3 G

1,379.76

"E80.00

150.26

CLlr0.ay)

1,677.54

985

240,60

05.33

CATE.67

9,450.00

374,48

44928

664,50

-1 B 2

140.38

1,292.77

945.20

U652.05

789,29

2,339.39"

563.50

408

768,96
30655
1,451.25
483,75
483,75

avrae

241.38
5805

10,04

L1084

mmmmmuummwww‘mcu:ummm'mmmm‘wtﬁ'MMUn@m'm'm‘émm'mmmmm‘ﬁ:mtamwmhﬁmm‘mw‘mm‘%

541923

E

$1.931

U8 030

52030

42,008

5 2,000

L4167

5 2,167

82200

$ 2.200

%2288

5 2288

R 1

s 2.2091

SN 3-1 3

§ 2,300

42300

5 2,300

T 52,288

5 2,796

1% 2790

5 2750

82790

$ 2.790

1 §-2.780

§ 2.790

L5278

5 3.178

G 8A7e

5 3150

53421

$ 2121

83400

5 2120

1%$°3.120

5 3.120

85,120

$ 3.120

1§ 3,150

% 3.150

% 3,150

S 2180

480

5 3.187
53,189
$ 3.225

'$ 3.225

53225

53R

5 3.228
5 3215

3 9642 0066

# 4/ 4



